OP \$90.00 4880040

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM533401 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Dreadnought Capital, LLC		07/23/2019	Limited Liability Company:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Oris Intel, LLC		
Street Address:	330 West Springs Street		
Internal Address:	Suite 355		
City:	Columbus		
State/Country:	OHIO		
Postal Code:	43215		
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: OHIO		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4880040	PROWL
Serial Number:	86572499	ORIS INTEL
Registration Number:	5612251	ORIS INTELLIGENCE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2158325619

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2155695619

Email: pecsenye@blankrome.com
Correspondent Name: Timothy D. Pecsenye

Address Line 1: Blank Rome LLP

Address Line 2: One Logan Square, 8th floor

Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19103

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Timothy D. Pecsenye SIGNATURE: /Timothy D. Pecsenye/	ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 074658-18092	
SIGNATURE: /Timothy D. Pecsenye/	NAME OF SUBMITTER: Timothy D. Pecsenye	
	SIGNATURE: /Timothy D. Pecsenye/	
DATE SIGNED: 07/24/2019	DATE SIGNED:	07/24/2019

Total Attachments: 3

TRADEMARK REEL: 006702 FRAME: 0375

source=Termination - IP Security Agreement (Oris)#page1.tif
source=Termination - IP Security Agreement (Oris)#page2.tif
source=Termination - IP Security Agreement (Oris)#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006702 FRAME: 0376

TERMINATION OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT AND RELEASE

THIS TERMINATION OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT AND RELEASE (this "Termination"), is dated as of July 23, 2019, and made by DREADNOUGHT CAPITAL, LLC, in its capacity as lender under the below-defined Security Agreement ("Lender"), to ORIS INTEL, LLC, an Ohio limited liability company ("Borrower").

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated as of March 10, 2016, made by Borrower in favor of Lender (the "Security Agreement"), a security interest was granted by Borrower to Lender in and to all of the right, title, and interest of Borrower in, to and under the IP Collateral (as defined in the Security Agreement), including the trademark registrations and applications for registration listed on the annexed Schedule A (the "Trademarks");

WHEREAS, Lender now desires to terminate the Security Agreement and release all security interests in the IP Collateral;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, and upon the terms set forth in this Termination, Lender hereby states as follows:

1. Release of Security Interest. Lender hereby terminates the Security Agreement and terminates, releases and discharges its security interest in and to all right, title and interest of Borrower in the IP Collateral and irrevocably reassigns and transfers to Borrower all right, title and interest of Lender in the IP Collateral.

[remainder of page intentionally blank]

CHARZ\2170959v2

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006702 FRAME: 0377

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Lender has caused this Termination to be executed by its duly authorized officer as of the date first written above.

DREADNOUGHT CAPITAL, LLC

Name

Title: /

Signature Page to Termination of Trademark Security Agreement

Schedule A

TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS AND APPLICATIONS FOR REGISTRATION

Trademark Class	Jurisdiction	Registration/ Serial No.	Date of Registration / Application
PROWL (Class 42)	USA	Reg. No. ~ 4,880,040 Serial No. ~ 86/572,492	Registered - January 5, 2016 Filed - March 23, 2015
ORIS INTEL (Class 35)	USA	Reg. No n/a Serial No 86/572,499	Registered - n/a (abandoned) Filed - March 23, 2015
ORIS INTELLIGENCE (Class 35)	USA	Reg. No 5,612,251 Serial No 86/857,325 (filed on Intent-To-Use basis)	Registered - November 20, 2018 Filed - December 22,2015

CHAR2\2170959v2

RECORDED: 07/24/2019

TRADEMARK REEL: 006702 FRAME: 0379